FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent end Trademark Office Attorney Docket Nos. 13134,0203,TMUS(
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradomarks; Pie	sease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Weatherford U.S., Inc.		s of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes _X_No	15 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 600
Nature of conveyance: AssignmentMerge	City: <u>Houston</u> St	ate/Country: Texas, USA
Security Agreement X Change Other	ge of Name Additional assets) a eddi	ress(es) affisched? _ Yes <u>A_</u> Re
4. Trademark Registration numbers: 1,87	3,606	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed: Name: <u>Jill A. McWhirter</u> Internal Address: <u>Howrey, LLP</u> 	7. Total Fee (37 CFR	oplications and patents involved: _1 3.41)
Street Address: 750 Bering Drive City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 770	8. Deposit Account No	o. <u>01/2508</u>
DO NOT USE THIS SPAC	E	
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the focument.	pregoing information is true and correct and any att	tached copy is a true

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003110 FRAME: 0879

May 3, 2005

Jill A. McWhirter

Name of Person Signing

DØ4



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "WEATHERFORD U.S., INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "WEATHERFORD HOLDING U.S., INC.", THE NINETEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

2282491 8320

RECORDED: 405:603/2005

AUTHENTICATION REBIATE03371-01 FRAME: 0880